UHF WIDEBAND
ANTENNA
FEATURES
PREMIUM MOBILE LOAD COIL ANTENNAS ARE INDUSTRY STANDARD
Our ongoing commitment to refinement in mechanical and electrical design has resulted in the most technically
advanced mobile load coil antennas on the market. Exclusive features such as stainless steel whips, housings
constructed with ABS material injected molded around a solid brass insert, and gold plated push pin contacts make
TE Connectivity the obvious choice for quality and long lasting value for demanding mobile radio communications.
• High performance wide band mobile antenna
• High gain, wideband antenna does not require
field tuning
• Special UV treated radome, resists sun damage
• Easy installation with optional NMO Mounts
• 100% tested on a network analyzer
MARKETS
• Public safety
• Transportation
• Utility
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Frequency range 380-520 MHz
Peak gain 3 dBi
Efficiency High: 89%; Avg: 84%
Azimuth bandwidth at half power 360
Elevation bandwidth at half power (815 MHz) 100°
Pattern Omnidirectional
Maximum Power 200 Watts
Nominal Impedance 50 Ω
Polarization Vertical
VSWR ≤ 2:1
B(B)3803W
TE CONNECTIVITY / DIGITAL DATA NETWORKS / UHF WIDEBAND ANTENNA
2
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Antenna Height
B3803W 9.25 in (235 mm)
B3803WS
9.9 in (252 mm)
BB3803WS
Diameter 1.44 in (36.6 mm)
Operational Temperature -31°F to +176°F (-35°C to +80°C)
Storage Temperature -31°F to +176°F (-35°C to +80°C)
Termination NMO
Mounting Information Ground Plane Dependent
Color Black or Chrome
Radome Material ABS
ANTENNA PATTERNS AND VSWR CHART
Azimuth 450 MHz Elevation 0° 450 MHz Elevation 90 450 MHz
VSWR Plot (Measured on 2 x 2 GP)
TE CONNECTIVITY / DIGITAL DATA NETWORKS / UHF WIDEBAND ANTENNA
ANTENNA ORDERING GUIDE
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
BB3803WR =
B Mobile Load Coil, Black Chrome Finish, 380-520mhz, 3 dBi Gain, Rubber Spring
B Antenna Style B = B Mobile Load Coil
B Finish Blank = Chrome B = Black
380 Frequency Initial frequency rating component of part number
3 Gain 3 = 3 dBi
W -
R Spring Option Blank = Ferrule S = SS Spring R = Rubber Spring
USA: +1 (800) 522-6752
Canada: +1 (905) 475-6222
Mexico: +52 (0) 55-1106-0800
Latin/S. America: +54 (0) 11-4733-2200
Germany: +49 (0) 6251-133-1999
UK: +44 (0) 800-267666
France: +33 (0) 1-3420-8686
Netherlands: +31 (0) 73-6246-999
China: +86 (0) 400-820-6015
TE TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER
te.com
TE, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity plc family of companies.
Other product names, logos, and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other
representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, complete, correct, reliable or current.  TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information
contained herein at any time without notice.  TE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES REGARDING THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. In no event will TE be liable for any direct, indirect,
incidental, special or consequential damages arising from or related to recipient’s use of the information. It is the sole responsibility of recipient of this information to verify the
results of this information using their engineering and product environment. Recipient assumes any and all risks associated with the use of the information. Antenna performance
may vary. TE is a component manufacturer, and customer and/or end-user is responsible for all end-use compliance and regulatory requirements.
©2025 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
05/25   Original
TE CONNECTIVITY / DIGITAL DATA NETWORKS / UHF WIDEBAND ANTENNA